HAINES BOROUGH HAINES, ALASKA PUBLIC NOTICE

HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY SPECIAL MEETING NOTIFICATION

Location: Borough Assembly Chambers, 213 Haines Hwy. and on Zoom.

Monday, October 30th at 5:30pm – Introduction of Ordinance 23-10-662

Tuesday, November 7th at 5:30pm – First public hearing of Ordinance 23-10-662

Wednesday, November 8th at 5:30 – Second public hearing of Ordinance 23-10-662

PURPOSE

Ordinance 23-10-662

An Ordinance of the Haines Borough setting the date that determines delinquency for certain tax payments to December 1, 2023 in order to provide a grace period for penalties and interest on certain delinquent tax payments.

In accordance with HBC 2.08.060(B): Three Special meetings of the Assembly have been requested in writing by the Mayor on behalf of three Assembly members to consider an ordinance delaying the delinquency period for certain property tax payments.

Note: This is the only topic that will be discussed.

Posted on 10/28/23 Kiersten Long, Deputy Clerk